LISTING ON 30.10.2015 COURT NO. ITEM NO.

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-26

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) CC. . . Nos. 19497-19522 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences for Karnataka.

...Petitioner

-Versus-

S.B. Patil Dental College and Hospital and Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned have been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 18.11.2014 passed by the Division Bench of the High Court of Karnataka in Writ Petition Nos. 27974 of 2014 and 28053-28077 of 2014(EDN-AD).

It is submitted that the instant matters have been tagged with SLP(C) CC. Nos. 19157-19160/2015 as both are filed by the same parties and arising out of common order.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 29th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. S. N. Bhat. Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

pC 2