## LISTING ON 30.10.2015(Supply) COURT NO. ITEM NO.

SEC.IV-A

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-15** 

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) CC... Nos. 19688-702 OF

2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Rajev Gandhi University of

Health Sciences ...Petitioner

-Versus-

S.J.M. Dental College and Hospital and Ors.

...Respondents

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The Special Leave Petitions above mentioned have been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 18.11.2014 passed by the Division bench of the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru in Writ Petition Nos. 28359 and 28360-28373 of 2014.

It is submitted that Mr. S. N. Bhat, Advocate for the petitioners has filed letter on 14.10.2015 and the same has been included at page No. 131 of SLP paper books.

It is further submitted that the instant matters have been tagged with SLP(C) CC. Nos. 19157-19160 of 2015 as both are arising out of similar issue and same petitioner.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 29<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR** 

Copy to:

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR