SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) NOS...../2015 CC Nos.19157-19160/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/11/2014 in WP Nos.28286-28289/2014, passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FAROOQUIA DENTAL COLLEGE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 19216-19260/2015 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report) S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 19276-19298/2015 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report) S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 19319-19346/2015 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report) S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 19497-19522/2015 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report) S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 19592-19593/2015 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report) S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 19599-19606/2015 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report) S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 19607-19609/2015 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report) S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 19688-19702/2015 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 30/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The special leave petitions are dismissed on the ground of delay.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sanjay Kumar

(Sanjay Kumar-II)

(Indu Pokhriyal)

Date: 2015.10.30 15:50:23 IST

Court Master Court Master

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com